Received

IRECEIVED

SEP 16 2011 |
| | SEP 20 201
HNTE f.'fzjh‘é}ﬁfj*{('-o"WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS L W
Round RO CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __7 BY: Yol
1. CONTRACTOR: FT Woods Construction Services, Inc. Project: 09WC723
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to Sta. Roadway: CR 214 Ph 2A
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor {Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable). Adjustment of quantities to meet -

field conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: N/A
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A _No. __N/A__, Speclal Specification ltem _N/A___ are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing 50, agrees to waive
1any and all claims for additional compansation due to any and all other

compensation as a result of this change.

THE CONT|

The following information must be provided

lexpanses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

Amount added by this change order: ($14,271.13)
te ‘? wlii

By

Typed/Printed Name Ul KE, 0, W
!

Typed/Printed Title 7 /7/[ & .

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

- County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
A, RE ﬁmr O APPROVED (0 REQUEST APPROVAL
" Project Manager "Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
J /
/,/' f:// }/,, 1) County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
4 / f’ 4 ¥ f"; sols [0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL
7 Program Manager 7 Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
N/A [J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
P ~ ﬁ ) .»ﬁf_{ ]
County Judge Date

PROVED



mﬂ.ﬁ.xww ¥V 585702 25°508'8L2Z8 S1Y.LOL
0Z'95C°0L8 SZT9CH'sS 00'5L (00°Z6) S¥'2oL's1s 00131 SEZLLS an MOOH NIvZ QL NigL TNVH ANV g¥01 100-8666
00°LBSS) 0008 [oo'0 00" 00'L85% _Sﬁ 00'ces AS (AYMIAMNQ) INAWIAYL IHOLSTH B LND X00(-00F
ov'eris) or'se6'cs |oo'ssz'el (o0'g6r) 0B'8CL'¥S o0'gsl'clh | 0£'08 47
00'985% 0r'08L'ZS 00'Z08'CH 00°056'Z (TR~ 00'zi8'0L | 0z'0$ Fil
09'2268 007Z5L2S 00'092'ch 00’988 [TRI§ 00718'0b 0z'0$ Eil
00°0448) 00°0LLS 002 (00 00°'0ZZ8 loo'y 00'55% v3
05Z90'cS 00°054'88 000 05'E 05°/89'GS 05'9 005188 V1S SHNO130 ONLLOMYLSNGD 1002-805
05¥10'68) 05°bLL'ZS | (00'6£9'1) 00°9ZL'H18 00ZEL'Z 05°s 41 (NI 81) 907 IOMLNOD NOISON3 31630Y¥9300IE 5£02-908
00'242'28) 00°5ZZ'PLS 00TiL'S (co'szs] 00°005'91$ 00'000°'9 51T 31 ION33 TOHINOD LNIWIO3S dWIL) $T0Z-509
00"} ¥45) 00'0$ |ooe 00°954) 00'b¥i$ 00951 S04 AS (3A0W3H) SLNE NOLLONHLSNOD 6402-905
09°'890°1$} 00°0$ lo00 00°95L) 09'830'LS l00'a51 58’98 AS (1 ALHTIVLSNI SLIX3 NOLLONHLISNOD 910Z°905
00'0£8'48) 0008 00°0 o0°0vY) 00'0.8°LS [00'0ty STV 41 (SAOWZY) SWVA ¥ILTH IO0H] 6002908
£9'ES SZ'95E'Z8 DO'SZE 050 £9'Z55'2S los'yze sz'l§ AD (3d1d) AYOXE LONuLS|  co0z-00r
0T’ 00'555'SS 00'SEE 06y OL'LOV'ES oL'sye 0065 AS .2/} } OL 40} AVd INOD HdSY ANV 1S0Z-¥ST
00'6¥8'LS 002812218 00'80L 007254 00'EEE'ELLS 00'6€5°Z on'lys NOL Z2-999d O-AL [VOODIVWH 890 S00Z°L¥ET
91°L98) 08192615 00'SPE'S (o0's0Z) 96'8£6'61S loo'ysi's TEs e {0c-OW) LYOD IR L00Z0LE
60°03 Y0'L00'YS 00'9S¥' Yy foo'1) E1L0D'YS lac’zsy'yy | 60°08 AS av12) (Tvany) (WN3d) ONI33S 11Rd SEOZHIL
08128 0R'SSY'¥$ [ 09'65 00°6Z"¥ 00'858'8 05'0% AS {AVd) LIVHdSY OGNV 3SVE 8Y.LS ADWIY 020250}
qz:%ﬁ% 1502 W3l ALUNYND ALUNYND LS02 wWau ALLINYND IOR4d LINN 1INR NOLLa¥OS3a w3y
e aasiAay
M3N Qonazalo @av| ooy TYNIORIO _—
sway| peaue) g 31avL
LvH ATHNOH 3LvH ATHNOH Hoavyl
¥001S OjU} PROE]d STBUAJEW PUE YIOM JUNOIOY 82104 1Y 371aVL
£TLOME0 #123f0id L THIGWNN ¥YIAHO0 JONVHO

SVYX3L ‘ALNNOO NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incomect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Sile Conditions 2A. Dispule resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulling delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E,
2F.
2G.

Unavallable materlal

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference In site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
Site conditions allered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utllity (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution {not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achisvemeant of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discoverad during construction
31.  Implementation of improved technolegy or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
3K. Additlon of slock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommuodation  |4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
" |4B. Third parly requesied work
4C. Compllance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacling third party)
4D, Other
5. Contractor Convenlence 5A. Conlraclor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
§B. Contractor requested change In the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Addilional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utllitles 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulllities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

CR 214 Ph 2A
Williamson County Project No. 09WC723

Change Order No. 7

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides for balancing the overrun / underrun Contract quantities for
the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plan quantities.

Due to ongoing drought conditions, the County will accept additional stabilization
measures installed at the Contractor's expense and existing vegetation in lieu of full
vegetation establishment. The County will be responsible for final vegetation
establishment.

No new items are required for this change order.

The change results in an overall decrease of $14,271.13 to the contract amount, for an
adjusted contract total of $1,278,020.19. The original Contract amount was
$1,183,999.03. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $94,021.16 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in an 7.9% net increase in the Contract cost. No
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a resuit of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



